QFFICIAL

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

Crown Copyright 2021

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

(Changing the Contract)

Contract Details

This variation is behweean:

Department for Energy Security & Met Zero (DESNZ) (“the
Client™)

And

Afry Management Consulting Limited ("the Supplier™)

Contract name:

BE23176 - The value of wehicle-to-X (V2X) and its role in delivering
flexibility to the UK electricity system (“the Contract™)

Contract reference numbser:

BE23176

Details of Proposed Variation

‘Variation initiated by: Client
‘Variation number: oo
Diate variation is raised: 281 November 2024

Proposed variation

Time Variation — No Cost

Reason for the variation:

A time extension is required due to a significant delay in delivering
phase 1 of the project which has caused a knock-on effect to the
completion of phase 2. The project is now estimating to complete
June 2025. Please see a project overview:

variation:

An Impact Assessment shall | M/A
be provided within:

Impact of Variation
Likely impact of the proposed | M/A

Outcome of Variation

Conitract variation:

This Contract detailed above is vared as follows:

Current Contract Start Date for Phase 1; Monday 04" March 2024
Current Contract End Date for Phase 1; Wednesday 039 July 2024

Revised Contract Start Date for Phase 2; Friday 03 January 2025
Revisad Contract End Date for Phase 2; Friday 04" July 2025

Financial variation:

Original Contract Value:

Additional cost due to variation:

Mew Contract value: £240011.10

RM&128 - Research & Insights DPS

Project Version: v1.0
Model Version: v1.0

peosy



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)
Crown Copyright 2021

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be
effective from the date it is signed by both parties.

‘Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as
amended by this Variation.

RME128 - Research & Insights DPS




OFFICIAL
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)
Crown Copyright 2021

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Client

Signature
Date

Mame (in Capitals)

Address ) )
Department for Energy Security & Net Zero, 3-8 whitehall Place, sSwla 2EG

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Suppliar.

Signature
Date

Mame (in Capitals)

Address

Signature
Date

Mame (in Capitals)

Address . L
AFRY Management Consultimg Limited, g Charles House, Park End Street, Oxf

RME128 - Research & Insights DPS

EFICIAL



	BE23176-Joint-Schedule 2 Variation Form (SIGNED) REDACTED_001.pdf (p.1)
	BE23176-Joint-Schedule 2 Variation Form (SIGNED) REDACTED_002.pdf (p.2)
	BE23176-Joint-Schedule 2 Variation Form (SIGNED) REDACTED_003.pdf (p.3)

